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201201030000
03210

01/03/2012
02:47:34

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WOLF
EMMANUEL V

Instr
#:20100122000
023080

201201250000
29220

01/25/2012
11:02:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WOOD
CLAUDE
RHETT

Instr
#:20110221000
058240

201211130004
35290

11/13/2012
02:33:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES CARROLL
MARY SUSAN

Instr
#:20090401000
119690

201205110001
67100

05/11/2012
02:55:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES KESINGER
TODD G

Instr
#:20080723000
297210

201208130002
99380

08/13/2012
03:24:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES MORRIS
DONNA R

Instr
#:20111228000
391550

201201050000
05360

01/05/2012
10:30:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS BRANNAN
JEFFERY

34 23 Instr
#:20110912000
268940

Lot#:3-58
Book:34 Pg:23
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 3RD
SECTOR

201201050000
05380

01/05/2012
10:31:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LU KHOA D 26 112 Instr
#:20111010000
299830

Lot#:1015
Book:26
Pg:112
Sub:OLD
CAHABA 10TH
SECTOR

201201060000
08050

01/06/2012
02:45:13

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

6 28 Lot#:116
Book:6 Pg:28
Sub:INDIAN
HIGHLANDS
THIRD
ADDITION

201201100000
12160

01/10/2012
10:16:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS WALSH
CAROLYN

20 35 Instr
#:20110811000
236390

Lot#:347
Book:20 Pg:35
Sub:FIELDSTO
NE PARK
THIRD
SECTOR
PHASE II

201201100000
12940

01/10/2012
01:43:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS US BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

19 23 Lot#:59
Book:19 Pg:23
Sub:SPRING
GATE
ESTATES
PHASE ONE

201201240000
28490

01/24/2012
01:26:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WISE JAMES
W

27 55 Lot#:426
Book:27 Pg:55
Sub:WINDSTO
NE IV



201201130000
16970

01/13/2012
11:28:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

33 110 Lot#:1301
Book:33
Pg:110
Sub:OLD
CAHABA
PHASE IV

201201270000
32150

01/27/2012
01:47:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS ALABAMA
HOUSING
FINANCE
AUTHORITY

3 123 Lot#:3 Blk:265
Book:3 Pg:123
Sub:CALERA
TOWN OF
RESURVEY

201201270000
32560

01/27/2012
03:09:52

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS MOORE
GRACE

20 105 Instr
#:20110928000
286500

Lot#:134
Book:20
Pg:105
Sub:GREYSTO
NE FARMS
GUILFORD
PLACE PHASE
I FINAL
RECORD
PLAT

201201270000
32590

01/27/2012
03:09:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS WESTERN
PROPERTIES
LLC

22 132 Instr
#:20110128000
030290

Lot#:11
Book:22
Pg:132
Sub:ROCKY
RIDGE
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE

201201180000
21250

01/18/2012
10:56:13

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

31 25 Lot#:528
Book:31 Pg:25
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 10TH
SECTOR

201201190000
22610

01/19/2012
10:58:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS ALABAMA
HOUSING
FINANCE
AUTHORITY

21 68 Lot#:17
Book:21 Pg:68
Sub:WINDSOR
RIDGE

201201200000
23720

01/20/2012
09:56:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOLCOMBE
BOBBY E

Sec:5 Twn:22S
Rng:1W
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201201200000
24370

01/20/2012
12:39:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS RUTLEDGE
ANGIE

9 22 Lot#:16 Book:9
Pg:22
Sub:HAMLET
FOURTH
SECTOR

201202080000
47710

02/08/2012
01:16:59

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE VONDERAU
EUGENE A

21 70 Lot#:8 Book:21
Pg:70
Sub:SOUTHCO
VE 3RD
SECTOR
SURVEY OF
SUBDIVISON
OF LOTS 1
AND 4

201202090000
48680

02/09/2012
11:49:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE DABBS GAIL C 27 49 Lot#:23
Book:27 Pg:49
Sub:HIDDEN
CREEK
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE



201202100000
50970

02/10/2012
02:12:28

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

24 75 Lot#:36
Book:24 Pg:75
Sub:VILLAGE
PARRISH
RESURVEY

201202130000
52150

02/13/2012
10:45:56

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LAYTON
BROOKE

33 151 Instr
#:20100809000
254750

Lot#:324
Book:33
Pg:151
Sub:SILVER
CREEK
SECTOR III
PHASE I

201202130000
52190

02/13/2012
10:46:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS INGRAM LELA
ELAINE

3 79 Instr
#:20110919000
277260

Lot#:15 Blk:2
Book:3 Pg:79
Sub:GEORGE
S
SUBDIVISION
OF
KEYSTONE
SECTOR 1
RESURVEY

201202270000
68760

02/27/2012
02:04:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILSON EARL
W

21 133 Lot#:564
Book:21
Pg:133
Sub:GRANDE
VIEW
ESTATES
GIVIANPOUR
ADDITION TO
ALABASTER
5TH ADDITION

201202200000
60270

02/20/2012
09:55:56

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

Sec:15
Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:NE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201202290000
71020

02/29/2012
12:52:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

31 25 Lot#:562
Book:31 Pg:25
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 10TH
SECTOR

201202230000
64580

02/23/2012
12:47:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS HESTER
KENNETH E

40 54 Instr
#:20110830000
256710

Lot#:41 Blk:11
Book:40 Pg:54
Sub:EDENTON
A
CONDOMINIU
M FOURTH
AMENDED
CONDOMINIU
M PLAT

201203010000
72500

03/01/2012
11:23:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS HALE
EMPOWERME
NT &
REVITALIZATI
ON
ORGANIZATIO
N INC

6 59 Instr
#:20050217000
078890

Lot#:17 Blk:1
Book:6 Pg:59
Sub:MEADOW
GREEN

201202230000
65270

02/23/2012
02:13:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MASON
RONALD W

10 103 Lot#:8 Book:10
Pg:103
Sub:CHESTNU
T GLENN


