Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2012; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT:											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201201030000 03210	01/03/2012 02:47:34	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantor	RELEASES	WOLF EMMANUEL V					Instr #:20100122000 023080	
201201250000 29220	01/25/2012 11:02:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	WOOD CLAUDE RHETT					Instr #:20110221000 058240	
201211130004 35290	11/13/2012 02:33:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	CARROLL MARY SUSAN					Instr #:20090401000 119690	
201205110001 67100	05/11/2012 02:55:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	KESINGER TODD G					Instr #:20080723000 297210	
201208130002 99380	08/13/2012 03:24:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MORRIS DONNA R					Instr #:20111228000 391550	
201201050000 05360	01/05/2012 10:30:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	BRANNAN JEFFERY			34	23	Instr #:20110912000 268940	Lot#:3-58 Book:34 Pg:23 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 3RD SECTOR
201201050000 05380	01/05/2012 10:31:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LU KHOA D			26	112	Instr #:20111010000 299830	Lot#:1015 Book:26 Pg:112 Sub:OLD CAHABA 10TH SECTOR
201201060000 08050	01/06/2012 02:45:13	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC			6	28		Lot#:116 Book:6 Pg:28 Sub:INDIAN HIGHLANDS THIRD ADDITION
201201100000 12160	01/10/2012 10:16:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	WALSH CAROLYN			20	35	Instr #:20110811000 236390	Lot#:347 Book:20 Pg:35 Sub:FIELDSTO NE PARK THIRD SECTOR PHASE II
201201100000 12940	01/10/2012 01:43:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			19	23		Lot#:59 Book:19 Pg:23 Sub:SPRING GATE ESTATES PHASE ONE
201201240000 28490	01/24/2012 01:26:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WISE JAMES W			27	55		Lot#:426 Book:27 Pg:55 Sub:WINDSTO NE IV

201201130000 16970	01/13/2012 11:28:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	33	110		Lot#:1301 Book:33 Pg:110 Sub:OLD CAHABA PHASE IV
201201270000 32150	01/27/2012 01:47:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	ALABAMA HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY	3	123		Lot#:3 Blk:265 Book:3 Pg:123 Sub:CALERA TOWN OF RESURVEY
201201270000 32560	01/27/2012 03:09:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	MOORE GRACE	20	105	Instr #:20110928000 286500	Lot#:134 Book:20 Pg:105 Sub:GREYSTO NE FARMS GUILFORD PLACE PHASE I FINAL RECORD PLAT
201201270000 32590	01/27/2012 03:09:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	WESTERN PROPERTIES LLC	22	132	Instr #:20110128000 030290	Lot#:11 Book:22 Pg:132 Sub:ROCKY RIDGE TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE
201201180000 21250	01/18/2012 10:56:13	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	31	25		Lot#:528 Book:31 Pg:25 Sub:FOREST LAKES 10TH SECTOR
201201190000 22610	01/19/2012 10:58:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	ALABAMA HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY	21	68		Lot#:17 Book:21 Pg:68 Sub:WINDSOR RIDGE
201201200000 23720	01/20/2012 09:56:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOLCOMBE BOBBY E				Sec:5 Twn:22S Rng:1W BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201201200000 24370	01/20/2012 12:39:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	RUTLEDGE ANGIE	9	22		Lot#:16 Book:9 Pg:22 Sub:HAMLET FOURTH SECTOR
201202080000 47710	02/08/2012 01:16:59	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	VONDERAU EUGENE A	21	70		Lot#:8 Book:21 Pg:70 Sub:SOUTHCO VE 3RD SECTOR SURVEY OF SUBDIVISON OF LOTS 1 AND 4
201202090000 48680	02/09/2012 11:49:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DABBS GAIL C	27	49		Lot#:23 Book:27 Pg:49 Sub:HIDDEN CREEK TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE

201202100000	02/10/2012	SECRETARY	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS	24	75		Lot#:36
50970	02:12:28	OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T			FARGO BANK				Book:24 Pg:75 Sub:VILLAGE PARRISH RESURVEY
201202130000 52150	02/13/2012 10:45:56	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LAYTON BROOKE	33	151	Instr #:20100809000 254750	Lot#:324 Book:33 Pg:151 Sub:SILVER CREEK SECTOR III PHASE I
201202130000 52190	02/13/2012 10:46:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantor	DEEDS	INGRAM LELA ELAINE	3	79	Instr #:20110919000 277260	Lot#:15 Blk:2 Book:3 Pg:79 Sub:GEORGE
		T							SUBDIVISION OF
									KEYSTONE SECTOR 1 RESURVEY
201202270000 68760	02/27/2012 02:04:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILSON EARL W	21	133		Lot#:564 Book:21 Pg:133 Sub:GRANDE VIEW ESTATES GIVIANPOUR ADDITION TO ALABASTER 5TH ADDITION
201202200000 60270	02/20/2012 09:55:56	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK				Sec:15 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:NE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201202290000 71020	02/29/2012 12:52:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	31	25		Lot#:562 Book:31 Pg:25 Sub:FOREST LAKES 10TH SECTOR
201202230000 64580	02/23/2012 12:47:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantor	DEEDS	HESTER KENNETH E	40	54	Instr #:20110830000 256710	Lot#:41 Blk:11 Book:40 Pg:54 Sub:EDENTON
		T							CONDOMINIU M FOURTH AMENDED CONDOMINIU M PLAT
201203010000 72500	03/01/2012 11:23:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	HALE EMPOWERME NT & REVITALIZATI ON ORGANIZATIO N INC	6	59	Instr #:20050217000 078890	Lot#:17 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:59 Sub:MEADOW GREEN
201202230000 65270	02/23/2012 02:13:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MASON RONALD W	10	103		Lot#:8 Book:10 Pg:103 Sub:CHESTNU T GLENN